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Second Display Mount

This publication provides procedures for installing the Second Display Mount on an
NCR SelfServ™ 90 (7709) Kiosk.

Kit Contents
5910 Display Mount
M4 Nut
—_—— — _q
M4 Screw
Display Port Cable

DB 9 (+12) / USB Split Cable

CCP-74462

Part Number Description

497-0525141 7709-K015 Second Display Mount
795-0267101 5910 Display Mount

497-0512559 Cable, Display Port, 1.3 meters

497-0521788 Cable, Latch-N-Lok, USB +12V to USB A Split R]50/DB9,
1.28 meters

006-8611753 Nut, Kep, M4 (4 pcs)

006-8615964 Screw, M4x8, Machine, Phil, Pan, Steel, Black (4 pcs)




2 Second Display Mount

Installation Procedures

Installing the Second Display Mount on an NCR 7709 unit involves the following
procedures:

1. Install the Second Display Mount on the Second Display unit. For more information,
refer to on the facing page.

2. Install the Second Display Assembly on the NCR 7709 kiosk. For more information,
refer to on page 5.
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Installing the Second Display Mount
To install the Second Display Mount on the Second Display unit, follow these steps:

1. Place the Second Display on a flat surface with the back facing up as shown in the
image below.

CCP-74463

2. Connect the DB9 / USB Split Cable and Display Port Cable as shown in the image

below.
DB 9/USB Display Port
Split Cable Cable

CCP-74464



Second Display Mount

3. Install and secure the Second Display Mount on the back of the Second Display unit
using four M4 Screws.

M4 Screws

Second Display Mount - &

CCP-74465

4. Route the cables through the Second Display Mount hole as shown in the image

below.
Second Display
DB 9/ USB Mount Hole
Split Cable

Cable

CCP-74466

5. Install the Second Display Assembly to the NCR 7709 kiosk. For more information,
refer to [nstalling the Second Display Assembly on the facing page.
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Installing the Second Display Assembly
To install the Second Display Assembly on the NCR 7709, follow these steps:

1. Install the Second Display Mount on the Second Display unit. For more information,
refer to [nstalling the Second Display Mount on page 3.

2. Insert the key into the NCR 7709 keylock, turn the key clockwise, and then carefully
open the NCR 7709.

CCP-76602

CCP-74468



Second Display Mount

4. Insert the Second Display cables through the NCR 7709 hole as shown in the image
below.

Tower Cabinet Hole

CCP-74469

5. Install and secure the Second Display Assembly on the NCR 7709 using four
M4 nuts.

M4 Nut

CCP-74470
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6. Route the DB9 / USB Split Cable through cable loops and then connect to the Kiosk
I/O Board as shown in the image below.

Cable Loops
DB 9 (+12) to USB to
Kiosk 1/0 Board Kiosk 1/0 Board
COM2 USBC

CCP-76603



Second Display Mount

7. Route the Display Port Cable through cable loops and then connect to the NCR 7709
Port. Ensure that cables are secured with cable ties as shown in the image below.

Display Port Cable
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Display Port Cable to
Terminal Display Port

CCP-76604
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